

SECTION-IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2010  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_\_  
(Application for bail)

VINOD ...APPELLANT  
STATE OF M.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS  
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court Court on 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In the light of our order dated 14.03.2013, Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh, prays for time.**

**List the matter on 12.12.2013. "**

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order as quoted above counsel for the parties have not filed any document so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> Day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :  
Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.  
Ms. V. D. Makhija, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/km